#### Resolution No.

### A Resolution Re-Appointing Steve Wright, Justin Hayton, and Kim Mower to the Skagit County Agricultural Advisory Board

Whereas, on April 29, 2002, the Board of County Commissioners established the Skagit County Agricultural Advisory Board by Resolution R20020134. On October 28, 2002, the Board of County Commissioners approved amendments to the above resolution through Resolution No. 20020375; and

Whereas, it is the responsibility of the Board of County Commissioners to make appointments for individuals to serve on the Skagit County Agricultural Advisory Board; and

Whereas, applications were accepted and reviewed by the Board of County Commissioners; and

Whereas, Steve Wright (District 1), Justin Hayton (District 2), and Kim Mower (District 3) have a desire to continue to serve on the Agricultural Advisory Board; and

Whereas, the Agricultural Advisory Board Chair reviewed the Board of County Commissioner appointment and recommends this appointment;

### Now Therefore Be It Resolved by the Board of County Commissioners That:

- Section 1. The reappointment of Steve Wright to the Skagit County Agricultral Advisory Board for the term ending on December 31, 2028, is approved.
- Section 2. The reappointment of Justin Hayton to the Skagit County Agricultural Advisory Board for the term ending on December 31, 2028, is approved.
- Section 3. The reappointment of Kim Mower to the Skagit County Agricultural Advisory Board for the term ending on December 31, 2028, is approved.

	JNTO SET OUR HANDS AND AFFIX THE
OFFICIAL SEAL OF OUR OFFICE this _	day of, 2024.
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
	Detay Proving Chair
	Peter Browning, Chair
	Lisa Janicki, Commissioner
	Ron Wesen, Commissioner
Attest:	
Allest.	
Clark of the Doord	
Clerk of the Board	
Annual and Statement	Approved as to Content:
Approved as to form:	Approved as to Content:
Melle	
Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	Department Head



# **Skagit County Board of Commissioners**

Ron Wesen, First District Peter Browning, Second District Lisa Janicki, Third District

4SHINGTO	Lisa Janicki, Third District	
December 30, 2024		
Steve Wright 15544 Bow Hill Road Bow, WA 98232		
Dear Mr. Wright,		
	this opportunity to thank you for your new term shall continue through Decem	willingness to serve another term on the Agriculture aber 31, 2028.
We wish you the best in	n your work on the Agriculture Advisory	Board.
Sincerely,		
BOARD OF COUNT SKAGIT COUNTY, V	Y COMMISSIONERS WASHINGTON	
Peter Browning, Chair	Lisa Janicki, Commissioner	Ron Wesen, Commissioner



## **Skagit County Board of Commissioners**

Ron Wesen, First District Peter Browning, Second District

Lisa Janicki	, Third District	
December 30, 2024		
Justin Hayton 15751 Polson Rd Mount Vernon, WA 98273		
Dear Mr. Hayton,		
We would like to take this opportuni Advisory Board. Your new term shall		ness to serve another term on the Agriculture, 2028.
We wish you the best in your work on	ı the Agriculture Advisory Board.	
Sincerely,		
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISS SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTO		
Peter Browning, Chair Lis	sa Janicki, Commissioner	Ron Wesen, Commissioner



## **Skagit County Board of Commissioners**

Ron Wesen, First District Peter Browning, Second District

Lisa Janicki, Th	ird District	
December 30, 2024		
Kim Mower 35658 Lyman Hamilton Hwy Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284		
Dear Ms. Mower,		
We would like to take this opportunity to Advisory Board. Your new term shall cor		ness to serve another term on the Agriculture 2028.
We wish you the best in your work on the	Agriculture Advisory Board.	
Sincerely,		
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON	NERS	
Peter Browning, Chair Lisa Jar	nicki, Commissioner	Ron Wesen, Commissioner